

SR0974 LRB098 20540 GRL 56651 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

2	WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
3	learn of the death of Jill C. Anderson-Schnulle of Woodstock,
4	who passed away on February 22, 2014; and

- 5 WHEREAS, Jill Anderson-Schnulle was born on January 5, 1969 6 in Walnut Creek, California; her parents were Don and Suzanne 7 (nee Winemiller) Anderson; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Jill Anderson-Schnulle was employed at the 9 McHenry County Government Center for many years; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Jill Anderson-Schnulle enjoyed spending time with 11 her dogs and watching her children play in various sporting 12 events; and
- WHEREAS, Jill Anderson-Schnulle is survived by her children, Jason, Mitchell, Madison, and Paige; her mother, Suzanne Moeck; her father, Donald (Beverly) Anderson; her brother, Scott Anderson; and her dogs, Wrigley and Nike; therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL

  ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her

  family and friends, mourn the passing of Jill C.

- 1 Anderson-Schnulle; and be it further
- 2 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 3 presented to the family of Jill Anderson-Schnulle as an
- 4 expression of our sympathy.